exposure arises from the Group’s and Company’s floating rate borrowings and deposits. Surplus funds are
placed with reputable financial institutions at the most favourable interest rate.

	 In 2014, the Group managed its cash flow interest rate risk by entering into a cross currency interest rate
swap contracts that effectively converted its existing long-term floating rate debt facilities into fixed rate
debts. This hedging strategy ensures that the Group is paying a fixed interest expense on its borrowings and
that the performance of the Group is not significantly impacted by the fluctuation in interest rates. Effective
2015, the Company no longer hedges its interest expense in this manner.

	 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both
derivatives and non-derivative instruments at the balance sheet date and the stipulated change taking
place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period in the case
of instruments that have floating rates.

	 At 31 December 2015, if interest rate on USD denominated borrowings had been 60 basis points higher/
lower with all other variables held constant, the impact on the post-tax profit for the financial year are
tabulated below:

2015 2014

+60bps -60bps +60bps -60bps

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Impact on post tax profits (3,497) 3,497 (3,423) 3,423

(iii)	 Foreign currency risk

	 Apart from Ringgit Malaysia (“RM”), the Group and Company transact business in various foreign
currencies including United States Dollar (“USD”), Australian Dollar (“AUD”), EURO, Indian Rupee (“INR”),
Chinese Renminbi (“RMB”) and Japanese Yen (“JPY”). In addition, the Group and Company have
significant borrowings in USD (Note 26), mainly to finance the purchase of aircraft and pre-delivery
payments in respect of the Group’s and Company’s firm order of Airbus A330-300 aircraft. Therefore, the
Group and Company are exposed to currency exchange risk. These exposures are managed, to the